PUBLIC-REDACTED VERSION

Contains Confidential Portions
Pages 86-147 Bound Separately

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC,
Petitioner,
VS.
CYWEE GROUP, LTD.,
(Record) Patent Owner

IPR2018-01257 and IPR2018-01258

**CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL PORTIONS**
**PAGES 86-147 BOUND SEPARATELY**

DEPOSITION OF
JOSEPH J. LAVIOLA, JR., Ph.D.
Orlando, Florida

Tuesday, August 13, 2019

STENOGRAPHICALLY REPORTED BY:
RHONDA HALL-BREUWET, RDR, CRR, LCR, CCR, FPR
JOB NO. 165998

Page 1

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

PUBLIC-REDACTED VERSION

Contains Confidential Portions
Pages 86-147 Bound Separately

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

JR., Ph

August 13, 2019
9:20 a.m.

Deposition of JOSEPH J. LAVIOLA,

.D., held at the offices of Regus

Business Center, 111 North Orange Avenue, Suite

800, Orlando, Florida 32801, before Rhonda

Hall-Breuwet, Registered Diplomate Reporter,

Certified Realtime Reporter, Licensed Court

Reporter

(TN), Certified Court Reporter (GA and

LA), Florida Professional Reporter, and Notary

Public of the State of Florida.

Page 2

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

PUBLIC-REDACTED VERSION

Contains Confidential Portions
Pages 86-147 Bound Separately

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A PPEARANCES:

ATTORNEYS

ATTORNEYS

FOR PETITIONER:

SMITH BALUCH

100 M Street SE

Washington, DC 20003

BY: ANDREW BALUCH, ESQUIRE

FOR PATENT OWNER:

DIMURO GINSBERG

1750 Tysons Boulevard

Tysons Corner, Virginia 22102

BY: CECIL KEY, ESQUIRE

ALSO PRESENT:

DONALD J. BREUWET, LEGAL VIDEOGRAPHER

Page 3

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

PUBLIC-REDACTED VERSION

Contains Confidential Portions
Pages 86-147 Bound Separately

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

——————————————— INDEX - —m—————————————
WITNESS: JOSEPH J. LAVIOLA, JR., Ph.D.
EXAMINATION PAGE

BY MR. BALUCH 12

Page 4

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

PUBLIC-REDACTED VERSION

Contains Confidential Portions
Pages 86-147 Bound Separately

Page 5

1 ————— EXHIBITS-————-----

2 NUMBER MARKED
3 Exhibit 2034 Document Titled 10

4 "Attitude.cpp"

5

6

7

8 @ EXHIBITS REFERENCED —-—-—-—--—-=-———-

9 NUMBER MARKED
10 Exhibit 1017 United States Patent 51
11 Application Publication,

12 US 2010-0312468 Al

13 Exhibit 2012 Provisional Application 21
14 for the '558 Patent

15 Exhibit 2031 Code Source Document 90
16 Exhibit 2032 Expert Declaration of Dr. 12
17 Joseph LaViola, Ph.D., in

18 Support of Patent Owner

19 Reply in Support of

20 Motion to Amend

21

22

23

24

25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




