		Page 1
1	UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
2	BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD	
3		
4		
5	GOOGLE LLC,	
6	Petitioner,	
7	VS.	
8	CYWEE GROUP, LTD.,	
9	(Record) Patent Owner	
10	IPR2018-01257 and IPR2018-01258	
11		
12		
13	**CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL PORTIONS**	
14	**PAGES 86-147 BOUND SEPARATELY**	
15		
16	DEPOSITION OF	
17	JOSEPH J. LAVIOLA, JR., Ph.D.	
18	Orlando, Florida	
19	Tuesday, August 13, 2019	
20		
21		
22		
23	STENOGRAPHICALLY REPORTED BY:	
24	RHONDA HALL-BREUWET, RDR, CRR, LCR, CCR, FPR	
25	JOB NO. 165998	



```
Page 2
1
2
 3
 4
                             August 13, 2019
 5
                             9:20 a.m.
 6
8
                  Deposition of JOSEPH J. LAVIOLA,
     JR., Ph.D., held at the offices of Regus
     Business Center, 111 North Orange Avenue, Suite
10
11
     800, Orlando, Florida 32801, before Rhonda
12
     Hall-Breuwet, Registered Diplomate Reporter,
13
     Certified Realtime Reporter, Licensed Court
14
     Reporter (TN), Certified Court Reporter (GA and
     LA), Florida Professional Reporter, and Notary
15
16
     Public of the State of Florida.
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



```
Page 3
1
     APPEARANCES:
2
     ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER:
3
                SMITH BALUCH
 4
                100 M Street SE
5
                Washington, DC 20003
 6
                BY:
                     ANDREW BALUCH, ESQUIRE
7
8
9
     ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER:
10
                DIMURO GINSBERG
                1750 Tysons Boulevard
11
12
                Tysons Corner, Virginia 22102
13
                     CECIL KEY, ESQUIRE
                BY:
14
15
16
     ALSO PRESENT:
17
          DONALD J. BREUWET, LEGAL VIDEOGRAPHER
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```



			Page 4
1	I N D E X		
2	WITNESS: JOSEPH J. LAVIOLA, JR., Ph.D.		
3	EXAMINATION	PAGE	
4	BY MR. BALUCH	12	
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			



				Page 5
1		E X H I B I T S		
2	NUMBER		MARKED	
3	Exhibit 2034	Document Titled	10	
4		"Attitude.cpp"		
5				
6				
7				
8		- EXHIBITS REFERENCED		
9	NUMBER		MARKED	
10	Exhibit 1017	United States Patent	51	
11		Application Publication,		
12		US 2010-0312468 A1		
13	Exhibit 2012	Provisional Application	21	
14		for the '558 Patent		
15	Exhibit 2031	Code Source Document	90	
16	Exhibit 2032	Expert Declaration of Dr.	12	
17		Joseph LaViola, Ph.D., in		
18		Support of Patent Owner		
19		Reply in Support of		
20		Motion to Amend		
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				



DOCKET A L A R M

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

